

Selection of Service Provider for Extension of Data Centre at IT Centre, Odisha Secretariat with Supply of Modular Integrated Smart Rack Solution, AMC of existing Server Farm Enclosure & Operational Support

(REF NO : OCAC-SEGP-INFRA-0011-2017-24056)

Corrigendum

SL#	Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	RFP Volume-II, Page No-9 Clause-(2.2.9) Other Technical Specifications	•The unit casing shall be in double skin construction on the side panels and single skin on the front & back panels for longer life of the unit and low noise level.	The unit casing shall be as per standard OEM design on the side panels, front panel & back panels for longer life of the unit and low noise level. ... (other contents of this clause remain unchanged)
2.	RFP Volume-II, Page No-3 Clause-(2) Scope of work	d. The selected bidder would be required to undertake all the necessary civil & interiors, electrical, plumbing and mechanical works including false ceiling/flooring, partitioning (if required), installation of electrical component, cable laying etc. and other infrastructure or services to create the desired Physical Infrastructure.	d. The selected bidder would be required to undertake all the necessary civil & interiors, electrical, plumbing and mechanical works including false ceiling/flooring, partitioning (glass partitioning, if required), installation of electrical component, cable laying etc. and other infrastructure or services to create the desired Physical Infrastructure. Partitioning must be done in such a way that, the server farm area can be expanded with minimal amount of civil work.

Revised Tender Schedule:

Last Date of submission of bid: 22.04.2024 by 02:00 PM

Opening of Prequalification & Technical Bids: 22.04.2024 at 04:00 PM

Technical Presentation & Opening of Commercial Bid: To be intimated Later.

(other contents remain unchanged)

Pre-BID Resolution				
Sl. No.	RFP Document Reference(s) (Selection & Page Number (s))	Content of RFP requiring Clarification(s)	Points of Clarification	Clarification
1	RFP Volume-I, Page No-21 Clause-6.6	Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) would be 10% of the total project cost.	Please accept the BG with 3% of the order value	As per RFP.
2	RFP Volume-II, Page No-4 Clause-Solution for Datacentre	Prefabricated Smart Rack Cabinet (42U) with inbuilt cold & hot aisle containment.	Kindly revise as: Prefabricated Smart Rack Cabinet (42U) with inbuilt cold & hot aisle containment of minimum 300 mm each	As per RFP.
3	RFP Volume-II, Page No-8 Clause-(2.2.5) Installation of Fire Detection and Control System	The selected bidder has to install proper fire management system such as VESDA (Very early smoke detection appliance), FM200 (waterless fire protection system) etc. for detection and control of fire inside the Rack enclosure and the room where it will be installed along with smoke detection system. The system should be able to automatically operate in case of incident of fire/smoke. Bidder would be responsible for refilling the gas as per requirement and in case the pressure is below threshold value.	Kindly revise FM 200 with NOVEC 1230/ FK-5-1-12. Kindly clarify whether fire alarm & suppression system for rack & room will be common or separate from each other?	As per RFP (Please refer Clause 2.1_Solution for Data Centre) Bidder to propose the best possible solution. The system should be capable to take care of fire/smoke incidents for the extended Data Centre including the existing setup.
4	RFP Volume-II, Page No-9 Clause-(2.2.9) Other Technical Specifications	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> The unit casing shall be in double skin construction on the side panels and single skin on the front & back panels for longer life of the unit and low noise level. 	The unit casing as per OEM design standard for longer life of the unit and low noise level.	Please refer the corrigendum.

5	RFP Volume-II, Page No-13 Clause-(2.8) Present Server Firm Setup Details	Building Management System	Kindly clarify whether the existing BMS supports SNMP Protocol?	Yes, however configuring SNMP protocol is bidders' responsibility
6	RFP Volume-II, Page No-3 Clause-(2) Scope of work	d. The selected bidder would be required to undertake all the necessary civil & interiors, electrical, plumbing, and mechanical works including false ceiling/flooring, partitioning (if required), installation of electrical component, cable laying etc. and other infrastructure or services to create the desired Physical Infrastructure.		Please refer the corrigendum.